

Lee's Summit High School

400 SE Blue Parkway • Lee's Summit, MO 64063 lshs.lsr7.org • 816.986.2000

Lee's Summit High School Hall of Fame Nomination Form

2024-2025

The Lee's Summit High School Hall of Fame was created in 1995 by LSHS English teacher, Mildred Mitchell, to celebrate and recognize distinguished graduates. A maximum of five alumni are selected each year by the LSHS Hall of Fame Committee. These graduates are honored for their significant civic contributions, their leadership and consistent modeling of integrity for young people, and their noteworthy professional success. These individuals bring great pride to LSHS and are eligible for induction into the LSHS Hall of Fame ten years post-graduation.

Do you know a Lee's Summit High School graduate who deserves induction into the LSHS Hall of Fame? Please use this nomination form to nominate them. Nominees, both living and deceased, will be selected by a committee of alumni, staff, and community members.

The following criteria will be considered for induction into the Hall of Fame.

- The individual has achieved success in community or in civic activities and has contributed significantly to public service or society.
- The individual serves as a model of integrity for young people.
- The individual has achieved success in their career, scholastic achievements, or other significant areas.

Nomination Form

Nominee Name:

Date:
Address:
Phone Number(s):
Graduation Year:
Email:
Nominator Name:
Address:
Phone Number(s):
Email:
Additional Contact Name: (Additional information about the nominee may be requested from this person)
Name:
Address:
Phone Number(s):

Please attach supporting information for the following:
Lee's Summit High School
List activity involvement, educational experiences, and academic honors as a LSHS student.
Criteria for LSHS Hall of Fame Inductions
1. Community and Public Service
Provide descriptions and dates for the nominee's contributions and community service. List public recognitions of the nominee for their achievements.
2. Model of integrity for young people
Provide dates and examples, past and current.
3. Professional Success
Provide biographical and professional information, including evidence highlighting academic, career, or other significant achievements.
4. Provide a written bio for the nominee as if it were a press release. It should be no more than 300 words.
5. Provide additional information that you feel would help the selection committee. Examples may include specific activities, leadership roles in organizations or agencies, elected positions, a current resumé, or excerpts from press releases or supporting articles. The submitted nomination form and additional information is limited to a maximum of 15

Email:

pages.

NOMINATION DEADLINE: NOVEMBER 15, 2024

Website: https://lshs.lsr7.org/hoflshs.index.html

US Mail: Lee's Summit High School Attn: Hall of Fame 400 SE Blue Parkway Lee's Summit,

MO 64063

Email: kit.anderson@lsr7.net

If the nominee is not selected for induction, the nomination form will be kept for one additional year for consideration.

Hall of Fame Dismissal

The policy on revocation from the HOF - as well as revocation of the honors bestowed on the Inductee - states that the honor of induction into the LSHS Hall of Fame can be revoked if a recipient's conduct departs from the high standards of the award and undermines the credibility, integrity and/or purpose of the induction. Induction into the LSHS Hall of Fame is based on three pillars: professional accomplishment, public service, and character. Removal from the Hall of Fame would require a majority vote by the committee. The Inductee will be notified of

revocation by the committee.

Revised: 11/2024